CH \$40.00 777824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM611678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		12/01/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDWEST DENTAL HOLDING COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	100 Spectrum Drive, Suite 1500		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77782451	MD MOUNTAIN DENTAL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25362-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ares_Midwest - EXECUTED Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Ares_Midwest - EXECUTED Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Ares_Midwest - EXECUTED Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0603

900582982

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of December 1, 2020 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") and executed by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as the Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of MIDWEST DENTAL HOLDING COMPANY, INC. ("the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, dated April 12, 2011, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of their rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

WORKAMER\37723063.v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0604

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

$\mathbf{B}_{\mathbf{v}}$:	kort Schn	abel				
Name: Kort Schnaber						
Title	Partner,	Co-Head	US	Direct	Lending	

[Signature page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Mark: MD Mountain Dental & Design

Applicant: Midwest Dental Holding Company, Inc.

U.S. Federal Application Serial No. 77/782,451

RECORDED: 12/01/2020

Filing Date: July 16, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0606